KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that in pursuance of the Notification No. 11/1/2019-3GSII dated 31-12-2019 issued by the Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, the working hours of the University Offices/University Teaching Departments/Institutes will be from 9:30 AM to 5:30 PM instead of 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM from 1st January to 15th January, 2020.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 31, 12, 19

Endst. No. G-10/19/7268-7367

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following through e-mail for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Deans/Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Departments/Institutions, Heads of Non-Teaching Departments/Branches of the University.
 - 2. Chief Warden (Men & Women), K.U.K.
 - 3. All the Wardens of the Hostels (Men & Women), K.U.K.
 - 4. Principals of II&HS and ITTR, K.U.K.
 - 5. Principal, University Sr. Sec. Model School, K.U.K.
 - 6. Director, IT Cell, KUK with a request to upload the above notification on the KU Website for wide publicity.
 - 7. OSD to Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
 - 8. P.A. / Superintendent, O/o the Vice-Chancellor /Registrar (For kind information of the Vice-Chancellor & Registrar).

Asstt. Registrar (General)

for Registrar

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that in pursuance of the Notification No. 11/1/2019-3GSII dated 31-12-2019 issued by the Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana, the working hours of the University Offices/University Teaching Departments/Institutes will be from 9:30 AM to 5:30 PM instead of 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM from 1st January to 15th January, 2020.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 31, 12, 19

Endst. No. G-10/19/7268-7367

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following through e-mail for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Deans/Chairpersons/Directors of Teaching Departments/Institutions, Heads of Non-Teaching Departments/Branches of the University.
 - 2. Chief Warden (Men & Women), K.U.K.
 - 3. All the Wardens of the Hostels (Men & Women), K.U.K.
 - 4. Principals of II&HS and ITTR, K.U.K.
 - 5. Principal, University Sr. Sec. Model School, K.U.K.
 - 6. Director, IT Cell, KUK with a request to upload the above notification on the KU Website for wide publicity.
 - 7. OSD to Vice-Chancellor, K.U.K.
 - 8. P.A. / Superintendent, O/o the Vice-Chancellor /Registrar (For kind information of the Vice-Chancellor & Registrar).

Asstt. Registrar (General)

for Registrar